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ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:  DATE: July 3, 2025

SOLICITATION NAME:  PROJECT No. 25-055/JS

TYPE OF SOLICITATION: CATEGORY:

SCOPE OF PROJECT:

COMMODITY 

CODE PRIMARY DISCIPLINE/TRADE DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED 

COST

PERCENTAGE OF 

PROJECT COST

95352 500,000.00$      100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

$500,000.00 100.00%

TOTAL FIRM PERCENT OF WORK

COMMODITY  SBE WBE M/WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE

Total 

S/M/WBE

NON-

S/M/WBE

95352 6 13 19 100.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

0 0 0.00%

Total 6 19 19 100.00%

AVAILABILITY

RACE/ETHNICITY

GOAL SETTING

Risk Management 

Firefighter Cancer Insurance 

RFP NON-CCNA-PROF. SVCS

This form has been modified subject to Emergency Ordinance 2025-014 approved on June 3, 2025, by the Board of County Commissioners

Project Summary Worksheet
Availability Adjustment/Weighting

The contract is for an insurer to provide firefighter cancer insurance coverage in accordance with FS 112.1816. The Intent of the RFP is to identify a single full-service 

provider that will provide the selected insurance policy coverages and all associated claims handling. The provider will work under the direction of Palm Beach 

County Risk Management in cooperation/conjunction with Palm Beach County Fire Rescue. We are seeking a 24 month initial term with 3 (1) year renewals.

Insurance and Insurance Services (Not Otherwise Classified)

OEBO Revised 11/20/19



ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:  DATE: July 3, 2025

SOLICITATION NAME:  PROJECT No. 25-055/JS

TYPE OF SOLICITATION: CATEGORY:

GOAL SETTING

Risk Management 

Firefighter Cancer Insurance 

RFP NON-CCNA-PROF. SVCS

This form has been modified subject to Emergency Ordinance 2025-014 approved on June 3, 2025, by the Board of County Commissioners

Project Summary Worksheet
Availability Adjustment/Weighting

WEIGHT

COMMODITY  SBE WBE M/WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE

Total 

S/M/WBE

NON-

SMWBE

95352 0.31579 0.68421 1.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

0 0.00000 0.00000 0.000

TOTAL 0.31579 0.68421

X 1 31.58% 68.42%

YTD UTILIZATION:

SBE MBE WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE

COMMODITY AVAILABILITY

OEBO Revised 11/20/19
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